PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoqiang Yao	05/12/2010
Bing Shen	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Chinese University of Hong Kong	
Street Address:	Shatin	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLSPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UHK.143XT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment (Chinese U Inv to Chinese U)#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment (Chinese U Inv to Chinese U)#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 123376

PATENT REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, YAO Xiaoqiang and SHEN Bing, ASSIGNORS, citizens of China residing at Flat C, Block 6, Paragon, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong and Room B207, Postgraduate Hall Number 4, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

Method of Modulating Membrane Potential of a Cell

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Saliwanchik Lloyd and Saliwanchik docket no. UHK.143XT which was filed on 18 December 2008, Application No. 12/337,642.

and WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Shatin, HONG KONG is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be field for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date MQ / Q	YAO Xiaoqiang L.S
Du Juan Printed Name	Signature
Date 12/05/2010 ,2010	5 led-13
Date	SHEN Bing
Du Juan Printed Name	Signature

2

PATENT REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0668